

## Village of Wellington

12300 Forest Hill Blvd Wellington, FL 33414

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-3751 Name: AUTHORIZATION TO UTILIZE AN EXISTING

PUBLIC WORKS ANNUAL CONTRACT TO

REPLACE/ADD CULVERTS

Type: Purchasing/Contract

In control: Village Council

On agenda: 4/28/2020 Final action:

Title: AUTHORIZATION TO UTILIZE AN EXISTING PUBLIC WORKS ANNUAL CONTRACT TO

REPLACE/ADD CULVERTS

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 1. DS Eakins Quote-Agenda Item #20-3751

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

## ITEM: AUTHORIZATION TO UTILIZE AN EXISTING PUBLIC WORKS ANNUAL CONTRACT TO REPLACE/ADD CULVERTS

**REQUEST:** Authorization to utilize an annual public works contract with D.S. Eakins Construction Corporation for the replacement/addition of a culvert, at a cost of \$66,240.00.

**EXPLANATION:** The Public Works Department is seeking authorization to utilize an annual Public Works contract (007-15/DZ), previously approved by Council on July 14, 2015, with D.S. Eakins for a culvert replacement/addition at the C-24C and C-2 Canals:

This project includes the removal of the existing pipe and control structure and installing an 80 LF of 72" CAP pipe just north of Palm Beach Point Blvd. This major culvert crossing project will improve the drainage in Basin B.

Staff is seeking authorization to utilize D.S. Eakins Construction Corporation, under their existing approved contract for the project cost of \$66,240.00. Public Works will be supplying the pipe material and D.S. Eakins Construction Corporation will be utilizing the existing contract for the removal and replacement of the pipe structure.

**BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUIRED: NO** 

PUBLIC HEARING: NO QUASI-JUDICIAL:

FIRST READING: SECOND READING:

**LEGAL SUFFICIENCY: YES** 

**FISCAL IMPACT:** Funds for these projects are budgeted in the Pump Station & SWM System Rehabilitation Program, CPW10005.3Constr. Account.

WELLINGTON FUNDAMENTAL: Responsive Government

File #: 20-3751, Version: 1

**RECOMMENDATION:** Authorization to utilize an annual public works contract with D.S. Eakins Construction Corporation for the replacement/addition of a culvert, at a cost of \$66,240.00.